



Cowes – Dartmouth Feeder Race

for yachts joining the

Classic Channel Regatta

COWES TO DARTMOUTH FEEDER RACE

NOTICES TO COMPETITORS

NOTICE 1.

The table of changes to the Racing Rules on page 1 of the Sailing Instructions should be inserted after the word “changed” in SI 1.1.

NOTICE 2.

The time of the Skippers Briefing has been changed to 1030 hrs Sunday 14 July. In SI 6.1, delete “1000”, insert “1030”.

NOTICE 3.

Delete the table in SI 7.1, insert the following table:

| Class | Group |
|-------|--------------------|
| 1 | Group A or Group B |
| 2 | Group A or Group B |
| 3 | Group C or Group D |
| 4 | Group C or Group D |

NOTICE 4.

Delete the table in SI 7.2, insert the following table:

| Group | Group flag | Group | Group flag |
|---------|------------|---------|------------|
| Group A | 9 | Group C | 7 |
| Group B | 8 | Group D | 6 |

NOTICE 5.

The starting line has been changed, requiring the following amendments.

Amendment 1. Delete the table in SI 10.1, insert the following table:

| Mark | Description | Latitude | Longitude | Keep to |
|-------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|-----------|
| Prince Consort | N cardinal | 50° 46.41' N | 001° 17.56' W | starboard |
| Harbuoy Buoy No 2 | Port lateral | 50° 46.07' N | 001° 17.86' W | port |

| | | | | |
|-------------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------|-----------|
| Harbour Buoy No 1 | Starboard lateral | 50° 46.07' N | 001° 17.04' W | port |
| Castle Ledge | Starboard lateral | 50° 19.95' N | 003° 33.11' W | starboard |
| Homestone | Port lateral | 50° 19.62' N | 001° 33.55' W | port |

Amendment 2. Delete SI 10.2.

Amendment 3. Amend SI 12.1 to read:

“The starting line is an extension of a line from the black and orange board on the RLYC clubhouse in line with a similar board on the wall of The Parade, Cowes. The ODM is Prince Consort N cardinal buoy. The IDM is Harbour Buoy No 2, which may lie on the starting line. Chartlets showing the location of the starting line are at Addendum A.”

NOTICE 6.

All boats will start together, under warning flag “E”. This requires the following amendments:

Amendment 1. Amend SI 12.2 to read:

“An attention signal (orange flag with one sound signal) will be made five minutes before the warning signal. The warning signal will be flag “E”.

Amendment 2. Delete SIs 12.4 and 12.6, renumbering SI 12 as necessary.

NOTICE 7.

In SI 12.5, delete “four minutes”, insert “fifteen minutes”.

NOTICE 8.

The chartlets in Addendum A should be deleted and replaced by the following:

